
 

 

Be Ready, Be Respectful, Be Safe 
 

Southwold Primary School and Early Years’ Centre 

Kennington Road, Radford, Nottingham, NG8 1QD 

Headteacher: Mrs Y. Salmeron 

Tel:  0115 915 5756 

Email: admin@southwold.nottingham.sch.uk  

Friday 20th June 2025 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
 

As we enter the final half term of the academic year, I would like to share some important upcoming 
dates and information. 
 
PE Uniform 
After careful consideration, from September, children must bring their PE kit to school in a named bag. 
PE kits will remain in school for the half term, and children will change at school for PE lessons. Please 
ensure all items are clearly labelled.  
 
PE kit is: 
 
A plain white t-shirt 
Black shorts, leggings or joggers 
Black plain trainers or plimsoles 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
End of Term Diary Dates 📅 

▪ 24.06   School Photographs (family photographs from 8:45am) 
▪ 25.06  LKS2 Exhibition (morning) 
▪ 26.06  RSE Day 
▪ 01–02.07 Year 6 Transition Days 
▪ 04.07  EYFS Exhibition (morning) 
▪ 07.07  

Running for Gold Year 3-6 at Bluecoat Wollaton School – wear PE kit to school 
and trainers) 
Wizard of Oz – Summer Show (2:00pm) 

▪ 09.07  Wizard of Oz - Summer School Show (4:00pm) 
▪ 10.07  Sports Day 9:30am  
▪ 11.07  EYFS Graduation (2:00pm, Hall) 
▪ 21.07  Year 6 Leavers Assembly 9:20am 
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End of term dates - INSET days: 
• Friday 27th June 2025 
• Wednesday 23rd July  
• Thursday 24th and 25th Friday July 2025 (extra days granted by Local Authority to prepare for 

asbestos removal) 
 
Start of the New Academic Year 
The school will be closed to children for INSET days: 

• Monday 1st September and Tuesday 2nd September (extra days granted by Local Authority to 
prepare after asbestos removal) 

• Wednesday 3rd September 
• Thursday 4th September 
• Friday 5th September 

 
School will reopen to children on Monday 8th September. Gates will open at 8:40am and class doors 
8:45am. 
 
INSET Days for 2025-26 

• Friday 26th June 
• Monday 27th July 

 
 
Thank you for your continued support during this exciting term. 
 

 
Kind regards,  
 
Mrs Salmeron  
Head Teacher 
 


